available housing stock to meet the needs of management and the work force. The 

well-being and economic growth of the Liberal community benefits all its citizens.   

The City Commission hereby approves the policies and procedures related to the New 

Construction Housing Incentive Program which will provide a seven thousand five 

hundred-dollar ($7,500) incentive per new single-family home built in Liberal and a 

five thousand-dollar ($5000) incentive per unit for Multi-Family construction.  

PROGRAM GUIDELINES 

Applicant must apply with the City of Liberal Building Department and complete a